



2026:CGHC:13153

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUROrder SheetWPS No. 1183 of 2019.

Mrs. Sushma v. State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

21.02.2019	Shri Harish Khuntiya on behalf of Shri Parag Kotecha, Advocate for petitioner. Shri Rahul Mishra, Dy.G.A. for State. The counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks' time for removing the defaults. As prayed, time is granted. List it after the defaults are removed. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE

Sumit